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CHAPTER CXIX.

An Act to appropriate money for certain purposes therein.
M»"**.'an. t named.

SBCTIO" 1. Appropriation tor certain pnrpotw therein named.

1. For deficiency for printing Otatral Lavi to n*wip*peri.

3. For deficiency for printing and »dTtrtijing for Bute Department*.

8. To Oeneral H. P. Van Olert, a* Olalm Ifint, and H. Petiold for

clerk MTTica.

4. For deficiency for (alary of Military Storekeeper.

6. Tor dcDelency for ttlectinf, appraising and tilling School Load*.

0. To Thorn** F. MaiUnon, for urrlee rendered In the offlee of Btate

Auditor,

7. Tor exp<n*<* locarrei) by the State Board of EquaOiaUon,

8. To Sherwood Hough, for fee*.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may bo necessary, be and.the same are
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury
belonging to the general revenue fund, not otherwise
appropriated :

First.—To supply a deficiency in the appropriation of
March fourth, one thousand eight hundred and ieventy,
for printing the general laws in the several newspapers
of the state, eighteen hundred dollars ($1,800 00).

Second.—To supply a deficiency in the appropriation
of March fourth, one thousand eight hundred and sev-
enty, for printing and advertising for the several state
departments, five hundred dollars ($500 00).

Third. -—To General H. P. Van Clove, for salary as
claim agent from January, ouo thousand eight hundred
«ad sixty-six, to January, one thousand eight hundred
and seventy, and for the clerical services of Hugo Pet-
zold, from January first, one thousand eight hundred and
sixty-six, to March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and
seventy, inclusive, in accordance with the provisions of

Appropriation

named.
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sections one and two of chnpter forty-two (42), laws
of one thousand eight hundred aud sixty five, twenty-
four hundred and thirty-six dollars and sixty-six cents
($2,436 66).

Fourth.—To supply a deficiency in the appropriation
of one thousand eight hundred and seventy, for the sal-
ary of military storekeeper, one hundred and filly dol-
lars ($150 00).

Fifth.—To supply a deficiency in the appropriation of
March fourth, one thousand eight hundred and seventy *pprT]iUo1'

, . . . i i i ' i i ^ * T o r certiJo par-
for selecting, appraising and selling state lauds, three 110»ejtherein
hundred dollars ($300 00).

Sixth.—To Thomas F. Masterson, for services rendered
in the office of state auditor, .from the tenth of Decem-
ber, one thousand eight hundred and seventy, to the
twentieth of January, one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-one, inclusive, in the completion of the appendix
to the report of the State Auditor,' one hundred and forty
dollars ($140 00).

Seventh.—For expenses incurred by the state board
of equalization of eighteen hundred and seventy, one
hundred dollars ($100 00).

Eighth,—To Sherwood Hough, clerk of tho supreme
court, for fees, and making returu to.United States su-
preme court in case of state of Minnesota v*. John Gut,
thirty-five dollars and thirty-seven cents ($35 37).

Approved March 2, 1871.
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